502673501 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2720109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BILL OF SALE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
V SYSTEM COMPOSITES, INC.	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	9431 DOWDY DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92126-4336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6964561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001 Phone: 650-833-2000

Email: patentdocketingUS-paloalto@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	373830-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON LEE
Signature:	/Jason Lee/
Date:	02/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vanguard-Bill of Sale#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032210 FRAME: 0121

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale ("Bill of Sale") is made and entered into this 23rd day of December, 2013, by and between V System Composites Incorporated, a California corporation ("Assignor") and Vanguard Space Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee.

WHEREAS, in connection with the dissolution of Assignor, Assignor desires to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver all of its right, title and interest in all its assets to Assignee, free and clear of all liens or other encumbrances of any nature.

NOW THEREFORE, for such good and valuable consideration whose receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all assets of Assignor, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of every kind and nature, and wheresoever located.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed on the dated first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

V SYSTEM COMPOSITES **INCORPORATED**

Name: Ronald Miller

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:/Ronald Miller

Title: Chief Financial Officer

WEST\246320898.1

PATENT REEL: 032210 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 02/10/2014